CAD drawing data catalog
is available.
1006
ACTUATORS GENERAL CATALOG
SLIDE TABLES B TYPE
CONTENTS
Before use, be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on p. 57.Caution
RT

1006_1015RT_ENG  07.8.31  17:02  ページ1009
1010
Order Codes
ART 16×500
Bore size
×
Stroke
B type
Alpha series
RT slide table
Mounting brackets
Blank : No foot mounting bracket
1A : With 2 foot mounting brackets
Sensor switch Note
Blank : No sensor switch
ZC130 : Solid state type with indicator lamp DC10～28V
ZC153 : Solid state type with indicator lamp DC4.5～28V
CS5T : Reed switch type without indicator lamp DC5～28V
AC85～115V
CS11T : Reed switch type with indicator lamp DC10～28V
Note: Mount the sensor switch so that the surface showing the model marking
faces down.
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
－ －B － －
Number of sensor switches
1：With 1 sensor switch
2：With 2 sensor switches
3：With 3 sensor switches
4：With 4 sensor switches
Lead wire length
A：1000mm [39in.]
B：3000mm [118in.]
Plate
Blank : No sub-plate
P : With sub-plate
Shock absorbers
Blank : No shock absorber
: (Two stroke adjusting bolts supplied)
S : With shock absorbers
: (Two shock absorbers supplied)
Bore size
16：Forφ16 [0.630in.]
25：Forφ25 [0.984in.]
Basic cylinder type
－ARTB1A
■Order codes for options only
Foot mounting bracket
6×10-S：Forφ16 [0.630in.]
8×10C-S：Forφ25 [0.984in.]
KSH
Shock absorber (With stopper nut)
Basic cylinder type
－ARTBC1
Only sensor holder
Bore size
16：Forφ16 [0.630in.]
25：Forφ25 [0.984in.]
Basic cylinder type
－ARTBP
Sub-plate
ARTB
Basic cylinder type
Sensor switch
ZC130
ZC153
CS5T
CS11T Lead wire length
A：1000mm [39in.]
B：3000mm [118in.]